
Tracy City Center Association
Balance Sheet

As of August 31, 2022

Cash Basis  Thursday, September 1, 2022 07:47 PM GMT-07:00   1/1

TOTAL

ASSETS

Current Assets

Bank Accounts

Oak Valley Community Bank - 2687 66,393.14

Oak Valley Community Bank - 4078 47,261.95

Total Bank Accounts $113,655.09

Total Current Assets $113,655.09

Fixed Assets

Equipment 28,776.55

Accumulated Dpr -27,345.55

Total Equipment 1,431.00

Total Fixed Assets $1,431.00

Other Assets

Deposit 250.00

Total Other Assets $250.00

TOTAL ASSETS $115,336.09

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

Liabilities

Current Liabilities

Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable (A/P) 1,600.00

Total Accounts Payable $1,600.00

Total Current Liabilities $1,600.00

Total Liabilities $1,600.00

Equity

Retained Earnings 77,687.17

Net Revenue 36,048.92

Total Equity $113,736.09

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY $115,336.09



Tracy City Center Association
Income Statement

August 2022

Cash Basis  Thursday, September 1, 2022 07:52 PM GMT-07:00   1/2

TOTAL

Revenue

DISI - Farmers Market 2,600.00

DISI - Social at Sunset 6,822.65

Total Revenue $9,422.65

GROSS PROFIT $9,422.65

Expenditures

Cen Ten

Gross Wages - CenTen 3,427.09

Payroll Tax Exp-CenTen 263.67

Workers Comp Ins-CenTen 30.79

Total Cen Ten 3,721.55

District Identity

4th of July Parade 225.00

Gross Wages - District Identity 3,427.09

Payroll Tax Exp-DISI 263.67

Social at Sunset 167.66

Workers Comp Ins-DISI 30.79

Total District Identity 4,114.21

Organization/Contingency

Bank Charges 16.00

Communication Expense 520.24

Financial Reporting Expense 200.00

Gross Wages - Admin 1,142.36

Office Supplies 29.42

PayChex Service Fee-Admin 308.60

Payroll Tax Exp-Admin 87.87

Workers Comp Ins-Admin 10.25

Total Organization/Contingency 2,314.74

SOBO/Parking

District Maintenance 330.00

Gross Wages - SOBO 3,427.09

Payroll Tax Expense-SOBO 263.67

Workers Comp Ins-SOBO 30.79

Total SOBO/Parking 4,051.55

Total Expenditures $14,202.05

NET OPERATING REVENUE $ -4,779.40

Other Revenue

Block Party Income 7,972.80

Fall Wine Stroll Deposits 5,000.00

Total Other Revenue $12,972.80



Tracy City Center Association
Income Statement

August 2022

Cash Basis  Thursday, September 1, 2022 07:52 PM GMT-07:00   2/2

TOTAL

Other Expenditures

Block Party Expense 2,199.76

Blues, Brews & BBQ Expenses 50.00

Car Show Expense 296.67

Expense Other Events 553.51

Fall Wine Stroll Expenses 1,925.48

Sales Tax Expense 1,520.00

Total Other Expenditures $6,545.42

NET OTHER REVENUE $6,427.38

NET REVENUE $1,647.98



Tracy City Center Association
Balance Sheet Comparison

As of August 31, 2022

Cash Basis  Thursday, September 1, 2022 07:50 PM GMT-07:00   1/1

TOTAL

AS OF AUG 31, 2022 AS OF AUG 31, 2021 (PY) CHANGE % CHANGE

ASSETS

Current Assets

Bank Accounts

BAC - Checking 1606 (Closed 07/06/22) 0.00 43,656.50 -43,656.50 -100.00 %

BAC - Special Events 4011 (Closed 07/06/22) 0.00 24,313.57 -24,313.57 -100.00 %

Oak Valley Community Bank - 2687 66,393.14 15,095.06 51,298.08 339.83 %

Oak Valley Community Bank - 4078 47,261.95 47,261.95

Total Bank Accounts $113,655.09 $83,065.13 $30,589.96 36.83 %

Total Current Assets $113,655.09 $83,065.13 $30,589.96 36.83 %

Fixed Assets

Equipment 28,776.55 28,776.55 0.00 0.00 %

Accumulated Dpr -27,345.55 -26,362.55 -983.00 -3.73 %

Total Equipment 1,431.00 2,414.00 -983.00 -40.72 %

Total Fixed Assets $1,431.00 $2,414.00 $ -983.00 -40.72 %

Other Assets

Deposit 250.00 250.00 0.00 0.00 %

Total Other Assets $250.00 $250.00 $0.00 0.00 %

TOTAL ASSETS $115,336.09 $85,729.13 $29,606.96 34.54 %

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

Liabilities

Current Liabilities

Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable (A/P) 1,600.00 1,600.00 0.00 0.00 %

Total Accounts Payable $1,600.00 $1,600.00 $0.00 0.00 %

Other Current Liabilities

Loan Payable-Ornament Stroll 0.00 20,000.00 -20,000.00 -100.00 %

PPP Loan Payable 0.00 29,297.82 -29,297.82 -100.00 %

Total Other Current Liabilities $0.00 $49,297.82 $ -49,297.82 -100.00 %

Total Current Liabilities $1,600.00 $50,897.82 $ -49,297.82 -96.86 %

Total Liabilities $1,600.00 $50,897.82 $ -49,297.82 -96.86 %

Equity

Retained Earnings 77,687.17 -61,549.58 139,236.75 226.22 %

Net Revenue 36,048.92 96,380.89 -60,331.97 -62.60 %

Total Equity $113,736.09 $34,831.31 $78,904.78 226.53 %

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY $115,336.09 $85,729.13 $29,606.96 34.54 %



Tracy City Center Association
Statement of Activity Comparison

August 2022

Cash Basis  Thursday, September 1, 2022 07:48 PM GMT-07:00   1/2

TOTAL

AUG 2022 AUG 2021 (PY) CHANGE % CHANGE

Revenue

DISI - Farmers Market 2,600.00 2,600.00

DISI - Social at Sunset 6,822.65 18,591.38 -11,768.73 -63.30 %

Donation 10.30 -10.30 -100.00 %

Total Revenue $9,422.65 $18,601.68 $ -9,179.03 -49.35 %

GROSS PROFIT $9,422.65 $18,601.68 $ -9,179.03 -49.35 %

Expenditures

Cen Ten

Gross Wages - CenTen 3,427.09 3,254.93 172.16 5.29 %

Payroll Tax Exp-CenTen 263.67 250.68 12.99 5.18 %

Workers Comp Ins-CenTen 30.79 29.28 1.51 5.16 %

Total Cen Ten 3,721.55 3,534.89 186.66 5.28 %

District Identity

4th of July Parade 225.00 225.00

Gross Wages - District Identity 3,427.09 1,084.98 2,342.11 215.87 %

Payroll Tax Exp-DISI 263.67 83.57 180.10 215.51 %

Social at Sunset 167.66 2,511.86 -2,344.20 -93.33 %

Web Site 325.00 -325.00 -100.00 %

Workers Comp Ins-DISI 30.79 9.76 21.03 215.47 %

Total District Identity 4,114.21 4,015.17 99.04 2.47 %

Organization/Contingency

Bank Charges 16.00 50.00 -34.00 -68.00 %

Communication Expense 520.24 179.50 340.74 189.83 %

Financial Reporting Expense 200.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 %

Gross Wages - Admin 1,142.36 3,254.93 -2,112.57 -64.90 %

Insurance 1,630.00 -1,630.00 -100.00 %

Office Supplies 29.42 2.99 26.43 883.95 %

PayChex Service Fee-Admin 308.60 307.58 1.02 0.33 %

Payroll Tax Exp-Admin 87.87 250.68 -162.81 -64.95 %

Postage 48.00 -48.00 -100.00 %

Tax Exempt Fee 75.00 -75.00 -100.00 %

Workers Comp Ins-Admin 10.25 29.28 -19.03 -64.99 %

Total Organization/Contingency 2,314.74 6,027.96 -3,713.22 -61.60 %

SOBO/Parking

District Maintenance 330.00 320.00 10.00 3.13 %

Gross Wages - SOBO 3,427.09 3,254.93 172.16 5.29 %

Payroll Tax Expense-SOBO 263.67 250.68 12.99 5.18 %



Tracy City Center Association
Statement of Activity Comparison

August 2022

Cash Basis  Thursday, September 1, 2022 07:48 PM GMT-07:00   2/2

TOTAL

AUG 2022 AUG 2021 (PY) CHANGE % CHANGE

Workers Comp Ins-SOBO 30.79 29.28 1.51 5.16 %

Total SOBO/Parking 4,051.55 3,854.89 196.66 5.10 %

Total Expenditures $14,202.05 $17,432.91 $ -3,230.86 -18.53 %

NET OPERATING REVENUE $ -4,779.40 $1,168.77 $ -5,948.17 -508.93 %

Other Revenue

Block Party Income 7,972.80 2,368.55 5,604.25 236.61 %

Fall Wine Stroll Deposits 5,000.00 5,400.00 -400.00 -7.41 %

Total Other Revenue $12,972.80 $7,768.55 $5,204.25 66.99 %

Other Expenditures

Block Party Expense 2,199.76 2,106.39 93.37 4.43 %

Blues, Brews & BBQ Expenses 50.00 50.00

Car Show Expense 296.67 351.81 -55.14 -15.67 %

Expense Other Events 553.51 553.51

Fall Wine Stroll Expenses 1,925.48 1,793.19 132.29 7.38 %

Ornament Stroll 4,333.12 -4,333.12 -100.00 %

Sales Tax Expense 1,520.00 1,015.00 505.00 49.75 %

Total Other Expenditures $6,545.42 $9,599.51 $ -3,054.09 -31.82 %

NET OTHER REVENUE $6,427.38 $ -1,830.96 $8,258.34 451.04 %

NET REVENUE $1,647.98 $ -662.19 $2,310.17 348.87 %



Tracy City Center Association
Statement of Activity Comparison

August 2022

Cash Basis  Thursday, September 1, 2022 07:55 PM GMT-07:00   1/2

TOTAL

AUG 2022 AUG 2021 (PY) CHANGE % CHANGE

Revenue

DISI - Farmers Market 2,600.00 2,600.00

DISI - Social at Sunset 6,822.65 18,591.38 -11,768.73 -63.30 %

Donation 10.30 -10.30 -100.00 %

Total Revenue $9,422.65 $18,601.68 $ -9,179.03 -49.35 %

GROSS PROFIT $9,422.65 $18,601.68 $ -9,179.03 -49.35 %

Expenditures

Cen Ten

Gross Wages - CenTen 3,427.09 3,254.93 172.16 5.29 %

Payroll Tax Exp-CenTen 263.67 250.68 12.99 5.18 %

Workers Comp Ins-CenTen 30.79 29.28 1.51 5.16 %

Total Cen Ten 3,721.55 3,534.89 186.66 5.28 %

District Identity

4th of July Parade 225.00 225.00

Gross Wages - District Identity 3,427.09 1,084.98 2,342.11 215.87 %

Payroll Tax Exp-DISI 263.67 83.57 180.10 215.51 %

Social at Sunset 167.66 2,511.86 -2,344.20 -93.33 %

Web Site 325.00 -325.00 -100.00 %

Workers Comp Ins-DISI 30.79 9.76 21.03 215.47 %

Total District Identity 4,114.21 4,015.17 99.04 2.47 %

Organization/Contingency

Bank Charges 16.00 50.00 -34.00 -68.00 %

Communication Expense 520.24 179.50 340.74 189.83 %

Financial Reporting Expense 200.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 %

Gross Wages - Admin 1,142.36 3,254.93 -2,112.57 -64.90 %

Insurance 1,630.00 -1,630.00 -100.00 %

Office Supplies 29.42 2.99 26.43 883.95 %

PayChex Service Fee-Admin 308.60 307.58 1.02 0.33 %

Payroll Tax Exp-Admin 87.87 250.68 -162.81 -64.95 %

Postage 48.00 -48.00 -100.00 %

Tax Exempt Fee 75.00 -75.00 -100.00 %

Workers Comp Ins-Admin 10.25 29.28 -19.03 -64.99 %

Total Organization/Contingency 2,314.74 6,027.96 -3,713.22 -61.60 %

SOBO/Parking

District Maintenance 330.00 320.00 10.00 3.13 %

Gross Wages - SOBO 3,427.09 3,254.93 172.16 5.29 %

Payroll Tax Expense-SOBO 263.67 250.68 12.99 5.18 %



Tracy City Center Association
Statement of Activity Comparison

August 2022

Cash Basis  Thursday, September 1, 2022 07:55 PM GMT-07:00   2/2

TOTAL

AUG 2022 AUG 2021 (PY) CHANGE % CHANGE

Workers Comp Ins-SOBO 30.79 29.28 1.51 5.16 %

Total SOBO/Parking 4,051.55 3,854.89 196.66 5.10 %

Total Expenditures $14,202.05 $17,432.91 $ -3,230.86 -18.53 %

NET OPERATING REVENUE $ -4,779.40 $1,168.77 $ -5,948.17 -508.93 %

Other Revenue

Block Party Income 7,972.80 2,368.55 5,604.25 236.61 %

Fall Wine Stroll Deposits 5,000.00 5,400.00 -400.00 -7.41 %

Total Other Revenue $12,972.80 $7,768.55 $5,204.25 66.99 %

Other Expenditures

Block Party Expense 2,199.76 2,106.39 93.37 4.43 %

Blues, Brews & BBQ Expenses 50.00 50.00

Car Show Expense 296.67 351.81 -55.14 -15.67 %

Expense Other Events 553.51 553.51

Fall Wine Stroll Expenses 1,925.48 1,793.19 132.29 7.38 %

Ornament Stroll 4,333.12 -4,333.12 -100.00 %

Sales Tax Expense 1,520.00 1,015.00 505.00 49.75 %

Total Other Expenditures $6,545.42 $9,599.51 $ -3,054.09 -31.82 %

NET OTHER REVENUE $6,427.38 $ -1,830.96 $8,258.34 451.04 %

NET REVENUE $1,647.98 $ -662.19 $2,310.17 348.87 %


